

WPMS No. 2113 of 2018

Hon'ble Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.

Hon'ble N.S. Dhanik, J.

Mr. Krishnamohan Menon and Mr. Tarun Pande, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. Shobhit Saharia, Advocate for the respondent no.2.

Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the second respondent seeks time to file counter-affidavit.

As the Writ Petition was filed as early as on 30.08.2018 and more than eight months have already elapsed, we grant the respondents two weeks' further time to file counter-affidavit.

Post after two weeks along with CEXA No.27 of 2018.

(N.S. Dhanik, J.)
06.05.2019

(Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.)
06.05.2019

NISHANT