

Misc. Application with Counter Affidavit No.6702 of 2019

IN

WPMS No. 2113 of 2018

Hon'ble Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.

Hon'ble N.S. Dhanik, J.

Mr. Tarun Pande, Advocate for the petitioner.

None appears for the respondents.

Misc. application is allowed and the counter-affidavit filed on behalf of respondent nos.1 and 2 is taken on record.

Mr. Tarun Pande, learned counsel for the petitioner requests two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Post after two weeks.

(N.S. Dhanik, J.)
23.05.2019

(Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.)
23.05.2019

NISHANT