

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPMS No. 2113 of 2018 With IA No. 4669 of 2019 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u> Mr. Krishna K. Menon, Mr. Tarun Pande and Mr. Chaitanyashil Priyadarshi, Advocates, for the petitioner. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, Advocate, for the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not propose to file the rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit of respondents. Today, the matter is listed in Misc. Appl. No. 4669 of 2019, filed by the petitioner for early hearing of the matter. Considering the issue involved in the Writ Petition, the Writ Petition is admitted and directed to be listed in the week commencing 6th June, 2022. (Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) Dated 22.04.2022 Shiv