

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
26			<u>WPMS No. 2113 of 2018</u> <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> Mr. S.K. Posti, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Tarun Pande, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, Advocate for the respondent no.2. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner submits that he would like to file a supplementary affidavit within next three weeks, so as to clear the factual aspects as well, which has been raised during the course of arguments on behalf of the respondent no.2. Let supplementary affidavit be filed within next three weeks. Two weeks thereafter, response, if any, may be filed by the respondents. List on 13.02.2026. (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 21.11.2025 Jitendra