

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPMS No.2113 of 2018 With CEXA No.27 of 2018 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. S.K. Posti, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Tarun Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for respondents. 3. In this writ petition the orders passed by Adjudicating Authority under the Central Excise Act, 1944, an Appeal under the same Act and revision also under the same Act are under challenge before this Court. 4. Office is directed to place a report before this Court that as to whether this writ petition would lie under Article 226 of the Constitution of India or under Article 227 of the Constitution of India under Supervisory Jurisdiction, within a week. 5. List this case on 18.05.2026. (Pankaj Purohit, J.) 11.05.2026 SK